date, and an annual healthcare cost trend rate of 8.0 percent initially, reduced by decrements to an
ultimate rate of 3.0 percent after five years. Both rates included a 2.0 percent inflation assumption.
The UAAL is being amortized as a level percentage of projected payroll on an open basis over a
period of 30 years.

NOTE 16- PAYMENTS MADE BY STATE FOR BENEFIT OF DISTRICT

Brandon Valley School District recognized $8,000 of revenues in the General Fund, resulting from
salaries and fringe benefits paid for teacher training directly by the State of South Dakota.

NOTE 17 - PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

The School District implemented GASS Statement No. 68 Accounting and Financial Reporting for
Pensions-An Amendment of GASB Statement No. 27 and GASS Statement No. 71 Pension
Transition for Contributions Made Subsequent to the Measurement Date-An Amendment of GASB
Statement No. 68. As a result, beginning net position has been restated to reflect the related net
pension asset and deferred outflows of resources as of July 1, 2014 as follows:

Net Position July 1, 2014, as previously reported

Restatement for pension accounting:

Net Pension Asset

Pension related Deferred Outflows of Resources

Net Position July 1, 2014, as restated

45

$ 1, 135,693. 77

2,365,650.32

1

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
BRANDON VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 49-2

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE-BUDGETARY BASIS
GENERAL FUND

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015
Actual

Amounts Variance
Budgeted Amounts (Budgetary Positive

Original Final Basis! ~Negativel

Revenues:
Revenue from Local Sources:

Taxes:
Ad Valorem Taxes $ 7, 140,000.00 $ 7,140,000.00 $ 7,342,435.90 $ 202,435.90

Prior Years' Ad Valorem Taxes 100,000.00 100,000.00 84,055.52 (15,944.48)

Tax Deed Revenue 2,499.87 2,499.87

Utility Taxes 810,000.00 810,000.00 813,671.07 3,671.07

Mobile Home Taxes 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,415.34 (2,584.66)

Penalties and Interest on Taxes 30,000.00 30,000.00 16,047.78 (13,952.22)

Tuition and Fees:
Regular Day School Tuition 5,000.00 5,000.00 134,826.93 129,826.93
Regular Day School Transportation Fees 140,000.00 140,000.00 44,510.00 (95,490.00)

Other Transportation Fees 45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 (45,000.00)

Earnings on Investments and Deposits 25,000.00 25,000.00 19,540.44 (5,459.56)

Cocurricular Activities:
Admissions 85,000.00 85,000.00 85,003.00 3.00

Other Pupil Activity Income 30,000.00 30.000.00 33,357.78 3,357.78

Other Revenue from Local Sources:
Rentals 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,045.68 45.68

Donations 25,000.00 25,000.00 34,049.16 9,049.16

Insurance and Judgments 10,000.00 10,000.00 3,924.22 (6,075.78)

Charges for Services 120,000.00 120,000.00 41,050.35 (78,949.65)

Other 80,000.00 80,000.00 91,272.65 11,272.65

Revenue from Intermediate Sources:
County Sources:

County Apportionment 185,000.00 185,000.00 173,025.24 (11,974.76)

Revenue from State Sources:
Grants-in-Aid:

Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid 11,200,000.00 11,200,000.00 10,770,181.24 (429,818. 76)

Restricted Grants-in-Aid 8,000.00 8,000.00

Other State Revenue 125,000.00 125,000.00 103,375.00 (21,625.00)

Revenue from Federal Sources:
Grants-in-Aid:

Restricted Grants-in-Aid received
from Federal Government

the State

Total Revenue

Instruction:
Regular Programs:

School 6,323,700.00 6,323,700.00 45,130.05

Middle/Junior High 2,614,700.00 2,614,700.00 2,598,605.00

High School 3,342,500.00

46

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
BRANDON VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 49-2

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE-BUDGETARY BASIS
GENERAL FUND

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

Actual
Amounts

Budgeted Amounts (Budgetary

Original Final Basis~

Special Programs:
Gifted and Talented $ 71,300.00 $ 71,300.00 $ 69,696.31